BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
34255  •  R4 08/181

adjustment adapter into the injector body hand tight, then tighten with wrench. Re-install
adjustment screw into adjustment adapter.
How to Order
Name Part #
FL-11 Injector FL-11
When ordering, specify by name and part number, e.g. FL-11 Injector, Part #FL-11.
Service Part
Item Description Part #
1 Adjusting screw SCR14379B
2 Locknut NUT14380A
3 Adjustment adapter* BUS14381B
4-21 Injector repair kit: 14452
O-ring, Viton (4) ---
Washer (5) ---
Packing (6) ---
O-ring, Viton (7) ---
Plunger spring (9) ---
Slide valve assembly (11) ---
Spacer (12) ---
Packing, Hytrel (13) ---
O-ring, Viton (14) ---
Back-up ring, Teflon (15) ---
O-ring, Viton (16) ---
Valve body (17) ---
Retaining ring (21) ---
8 Piston assembly LB14384
10 Fitting assembly FIT13859A
12-17 Valve body assembly: 14453
Spacer (12) ---
Valve body (17) ---
1
10
18
7
6
5
8
11
14
13
19
1217416
2
3
4
9
21
20
15
18 Injector body BOD14395C
19 Inlet adapter* BUS14396B
20 Pin PIN14397A
* Torque to 165 ft·lb when serviced.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
34255  •  R4 08/183
Dimensional Schematics Measurements shown in inches.
2.132